
Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2021.01.002 
PR No. 1.002 / 09-Dec-2020 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 
17 December 2020 
 
The TOURISM PROMOTIONS BOARD invites you to submit quotations for the item/s 
listed below; 
 
Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2021.01.002 
PR No. 1.002 / 09-Dec-2020 
 
REQUIREMENTS : SHUTTLE SERVICES FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2021 
 

Quantity Particulars 
Estimated 
Unit Price 

Estimated 
Total Amount 

 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
 
 

TPB SHUTTLE SERVICE 

 

Route #1 – (Cavite – Manila – Cavite) 
Three (3) vans / 15days 
 
Route #2 – (within Metro Manila) 
Four (4) vans  / 15days 
 
Route #3 - (Manila – Bulacan – Manila) 

Two (2) vans / 15days 

 

Route #4 – (Laguna- Manila-Laguna) 

One (1) van / 8days 

 

 Use of vehicle with driver for 14 hours per day via 

abovementioned routes 

 

 The passengers will be picked up every morning 

at their addresses in Laguna, Bulacan, Cavite, 

and/or Metro Manila and will be dropped off in 

TPB Office at Legaspi Towers 300, Roxas Blvd., 

Malate, Manila and vice-versa after office hours. 

 

*See attached Terms of Reference (TOR) 

 
 
P7,600.00 
 
 
P6,000.00 
 
 
P7,600.00 
 
 
 
P7,800.00 

 
 
P342,000.00 
 
 
P360,000.00 
 
 
P228,000.00 
 
 
 
P62,400.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Total: 
P992,400.00 



Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2021.01.002 
PR No. 1.002 / 09-Dec-2020 

Terms 30 days upon receipt of invoice 
  

ABC 
Approved Budget for Contract (ABC) is P992,400.00 
inclusive of all applicable taxes 

  

Please submit your quotation and legal documents thru email address at 

genesis_lee@tpb.gov.ph not later than 23 December 2020 on or before 1700H. 

Suppliers must submit the following legal documents to be eligible to participate in 

the bidding: 

1. Mayor's Permit/ License 
2. BIR Registration / TIN 
3. Company Profile/ Reference 
4. PhilGEPs Certificate 
5. Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement 

Thank you very much. 

 
ELOISA A. ROMERO 
Head, Procurement and General Services Division 
 
 
Contact Person   (MISS) GENESIS WEIYN B. LEE 
Contact No.    0921-702-9239 
 
Note: All entries must be typewritten in your company letterhead. 
Price Validity shall be for a period of thirty (30) calendar days. 


