

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

17 December 2020

The **TOURISM PROMOTIONS BOARD** invites you to submit quotations for the item/s listed below;

Quotation No. TPB-PR.2021.01.002

PR No. 1.002 / 09-Dec-2020

REQUIREMENTS : SHUTTLE SERVICES FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2021

Quantity	Particulars	Estimated Unit Price	Estimated Total Amount
	TPB SHUTTLE SERVICE		
Lot	Route #1 – (Cavite – Manila – Cavite) Three (3) vans / 15days	P7,600.00	P342,000.00
Lot	Route #2 – (within Metro Manila) Four (4) vans / 15days	P6,000.00	P360,000.00
Lot	Route #3 - (Manila – Bulacan – Manila) Two (2) vans / 15days	P7,600.00	P228,000.00
	Route #4 – (Laguna- Manila-Laguna) One (1) van / 8days	P7,800.00	P62,400.00
	Use of vehicle with driver for 14 hours per day via abovementioned routes		
	 The passengers will be picked up every morning at their addresses in Laguna, Bulacan, Cavite, and/or Metro Manila and will be dropped off in TPB Office at Legaspi Towers 300, Roxas Blvd., Malate, Manila and vice-versa after office hours. 		
	*See attached Terms of Reference (TOR)		
			Total: P992,400.00



Terms	30 days upon receipt of invoice	
ABC	Approved Budget for Contract (ABC) is P992,400.00 inclusive of all applicable taxes	

Please submit your quotation and legal documents thru email address at **genesis_lee@tpb.gov.ph** not later than **23 December 2020 on or before 1700H**. Suppliers must submit the following legal documents to be eligible to participate in the bidding:

- 1. Mayor's Permit/License
- 2. BIR Registration / TIN
- 3. Company Profile/ Reference
- 4. PhilGEPs Certificate
- 5. Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement

Thank you very much.

ELOISA A. ROMERO

Head, Procurement and General Services Division

Contact Person (MISS) GENESIS WEIYN B. LEE

Contact No. **0921-702-9239**

Note: All entries must be typewritten in your company letterhead.

Price Validity shall be for a period of thirty (30) calendar days.